

SHOHOLA TOWNSHIP Board of Supervisors

George C. Fluhr, Gregory P. Hoeper, Keith W. Raser Municipal Building 159 Twin Lakes Road Shohola PA 18458

> April 20, 2020 SPECIAL MEETTING

EMERGENCY MEETING HELD VIRTUALLY

via Zoom.us and advertised in the Tri-County Independent on Saturday, April 18, 2020 as well as the Township website.

ATTENDANCE:

• Supervisors; Chairman Keith Raser, Vice-Chair George C. Fluhr, Supervisor, Solicitor, Jason Ohliger, and Secretary, Diana Blume via virtual public meeting

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER at 10:01am.

Motion to declare this an emergency meeting **made by Vice-Chair Fluhr second by Chairman Raser, motion carried**

NEW BUSINESS:

- **Declaration of State of Emergency. Motion** to Declare Shohola Township in a State of Emergency related to the public health risk of Covid-19, made **by Chairman Raser, second by Vice-Chair Fluhr, motion carried.**
- Resoltion 2020-05 Tax Penalty Abatement. Motion to sign Resolution to extend tax payment deadlines, made by Vice-Chair Fluhr, second by, Chairman Raser, motion carried.

Motion to go into executive session to discuss personnel at 10:12am made by Chairman Raser, second by Vice-Chair Fluhr, motion carried.

Meeting reconvened at 10:19am.

Motion to furlough the Road Crew for two weeks until Monday, May 4, 2020, due to
possible exposure to Covid-19, at their regular pay for a 40 hour work week, made by ViceChair Fluhr, second by, Chairman Raser, motion carried.

Motion to adjourn made by Chairman Raser, second by Vice-Chair Fluhr, at 10:25am.

Respectfully Submitted by:

Diana Blume Township Secretary